one acres of land in the northwest comer of Tract A, Alaska Village Subdivision by contributing
$343,000 from the HLB Fund and $800,000 from a state grant through Cultural and Recreational

Services;

NOW THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That a sum up to THREE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($343,000) from the Heritage Land Bank Operating Fund (221) be appropriated to the Heritage Land
Bank Capital Fund (421) to assist in the purchase of a 31.15-acre portion of Tract A, Alaska Village

Subdivision.

Section 2. That if the funds are not required or if the purchase is not consummated, that the funds